

5

CS No. 427/25

DR. MRS. SAPNA CALLY Vs. JITENDER PAL SINGH

23.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present : None for the plaintiff.
 None for the defendant.

Defendant has been served on 04.08.2025 through his sister in law. Summons also sent to defendant through e-mail and Whatsapp. Screen shot is filed on record.

However, no one appeared on behalf of the defendant as well as on plaintiff.

Let Written Statement be filed within stipulated time with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for filing of written statement / filing of replication/ admission-denial of documents / framing of issues on 14.10.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/23.08.2025 ^(R)