

**7 CS 427/25 DR. MRS. SAPNA
CALLY Vs. JITENDER PAL SINGH**

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Anuj Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant

Today matter is listed for reply and arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC as well as on application under Order XV-A / now XXXIX A with Section 151 of CPC.

Written statement has not been filed on behalf of the defendant. Ld. Counsel submits that the right of the defendant to file written statement may be closed.

Put up for consideration on the request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff on **10.03.2026**.

Interim order dated 08.12.2025 to continue.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/19.01.2026

At 11.10 am

At this stage, defendant appears and submits that written statement shall be filed during the course of the day. He is apprised of the order and next date of hearing.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/19.01.2026