

5

CS 427/25

DR. MRS. SAPNA CALLY Vs. JITENDER PAL SINGH

29.05.2026

Matters of 28.05.2026 are taken today vide notification No. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dt. 26.05.2026.

Present : Ms. Diksha Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shushant Singh Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant alongwith WS. Reply on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC.

WS is not accompanied by any application seeking condonation of delay. Time has been sought for filing the same. Same be filed on the NDOH, copy of the same be supplied to the opposite side.

List for filing of application as well as reply on the application under Order VII Rule 11 of CPC on **07.09.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/29.05.2026